

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$8.00

WINDHOEK - 13 May 2022

No. 7807

CONTENTS

PROCLAMATIONS

No. 13	Announcement of conferment of certain honours on late Comrade Erastus "Tshapaka" Tshilongo Uusiku: Namibian Constitution	1
No. 14	Announcement of conferment of certain honours on late Comrade Angula Diogenus Nakatumbe: Namibian Constitution	2

Proclamations

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 13

2022

ANNOUNCEMENT OF CONFERMENT OF CERTAIN HONOURS ON LATE COMRADE ERASTUS "TSHAPAKA" TSHILONGO UUSIKU: NAMIBIAN CONSTITUTION

In terms of Sub-Article (8) of Article 32 of the Namibian Constitution, I announce that -

- I have, under the powers vested in me by Sub-Article (3)(h) of that Article read with section 3(1) of the Conferment of National Honours Act, 2012 (Act No. 11 of 2012), directed that a State Funeral be held in honour of the late Comrade Erastus "Tshapaka" Tshilongo Uusiku, born on 21 January 1947 and died on 11 April 2022; and
- (b) the remains of the late Comrade Erastus "Tshapaka" Tshilongo Uusiku were interred at Okando Elcin Cemetery, Oshikuku Constituency, Omusati Region on Saturday, 30 April 2022.

Page

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek, this 10th day of May, Two Thousand and Twenty-Two.

HAGE G. GEINGOB PRESIDENT BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 14

2022

ANNOUNCEMENT OF CONFERMENT OF CERTAIN HONOURS ON LATE COMRADE ANGULA DIOGENUS NAKATUMBE: NAMIBIAN CONSTITUTION

In terms of Sub-Article (8) of Article 32 of the Namibian Constitution, I announce that -

- (a) I have, under the powers vested in me by Sub-Article (3)(h) of that Article read with section 3(1) of the Conferment of National Honours Act, 2012 (Act No. 11 of 2012), directed that a State Funeral be held in honour of the late Comrade Angula Diogenus Nakatumbe, born on 12 February 1943 and died on 14 April 2022; and
- (b) the remains of the late Comrade Angula Diogenus Nakatumbe were interred at Oniipa Cemetery, Oniipa Constituency, Oshikoto Region on Sunday, 1 May 2022.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek, this 10th day of May, Two Thousand and Twenty-Two.

HAGE G. GEINGOB PRESIDENT BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT